Grand Valley
Cap ‘n’ Ballers

Frontier Shoot 2009

July 31 — August 2, 2009



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

08-02-2009

101 Brian Ruggeri 146 Christina Combs
102 Josh Blackmore 147 Brittany Thurkettle
103 Sarah Blackmore 148
104 Michael Dykstra 149
105 Sheila Dykstra 150
106 Annalisa Dykstra 151
107 Kelly Dykstra 152
108 Jonathan Dykstra 153
109 David Bosch 154
110 Pam Bosch 155
111 Briana Bosch 156
112 Luke Bosch 157
113 Grant Bosch 158
114 Mark Westbrook 159
115 Marie Westbrook 160
116 Rebecca Westbrook 161
117 Mechell Cook 162
118 Amber Cook 163
119 Matt Borst 164
120 Dick Miller 165
121 Wilmot Herrick 166
122 Richard Stellard 167
123 Karl Wilkins 168
124 David Thill 169
125 Kathy Thill 170
126 Anthony Thill 171
127 Haily Thill 172
128 Emily thill 173
129 David Thill 174
130 Steve Hursey 175
131 Vern Oetman 176
132 Jeffrey Terrell 177
133 John Wilkins 178
134 Patricia Wilkins 179
135 Abigail Galloway 180
136 John Rice 181
137 Tammy Rice 182
138 Billy Herrick 183
139 Ann Lamar 184
140 Al Fryer 185
141 Mike Root 186
142 John Melcher 187
143 Peter Melcher 188
144 Billy Thurkettle 189

145 Dawn Thurkettle 190



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

08-02-2009
191 236 John Shinabarger
192 237 Dick Wadsworth
193 238 William Elliott
194 239 Kathy Elliott
195 240 Fay E. Elliott
196 241 Jerry Knight
197 242 Yvonne Knight
198 243 David Yeubanks
199 244 Linda Yeubanks
200 245 Jan White
201 246 Lynn Struble
202 247 Andrew A. Driskel
203 248 Andrew J. Driskel
204 249 Dave Jones
205 250 Don Koopman
206 251 Martin Porter
207 252 Reymundo Valle
208 253 Bernie Trantham
209 254 Pat Sting
210 255 Myrna Holloway
211 256 Morrie Holloway
212 257 Bill Bell
213 258 Max Horton
214 259 Bill Cole
215 260 Tim Beauchot
216 261 Paul Haudenchild
217 262 Dave McMurray
218 263 Harry Hauck
219 264 John Turner
220 265 Dan Nuttal
221 266 Larry Trantham
222 267 Kevin Andres
223 268 Mark Allen
224 269
225 270
226 Jim Potee 271
227 Ron Fernwalt 272
228 Bonnie Fernwalt 273
229 Dick Lernout 274
230 Erie-Ann Lernout 275
231 John Crawford 276 John Klingler
232 Paul Mercer 277 Kathy Klingler
233 Louise Mercer 278 A.J. Brummel
234 Zach Wadsworth 279 Lenny Brummel

235 Dennis Tiggleman 280 Dustin Brummel



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

08-02-2009
371 416 Roger Pierce
372 417 Leanne Pierce
373 418 Peter Fritz
374 419 Paul Gittinger
375 420 Rich Brown
376 Rick Galloway 421 Dianna Brown
377 Bonnie Galloway 422 Jon Stamp
378 Don Hammond 423 Carlene Stamp
379 Robert Hammond 424 Matt Hakken
380 Rebert Hunt 425 Amy Hakken
381 Brad Love 426 James Hakken
382 Bill Barnum 427 Alison Hakken
383 Karen Barnum 428 Camilla LaViolette
384 Robert Galloway 429 Kayla Clarke
385 Rod Love 430 Joshua Clarke
386 Ben Love 431 Joseph German
387 Stephen Berry 432 Patty German
388 Carrie Berry 433 David W. Sparks
389 Kristin Scott 434 David L. Sparks
390 Megan Galloway 435 Jennifer Wainwright-
391 Thelbert Mings 436 Ed Nowak
392 Jerry Tessman 437 Russell Anderson
393 Janet Tessman 438 Marcie Anderson
394 Wayne Baughman 439 Lynn Kozik
395 Patti Baughman 440 Chris Kozik
396 Tim Baughman 441 Paul VanderPloeg
397 Tony Baughman 442 Calvin Meabon
398 Paul VanSlooten 443 Toni Meabon
399 Peggy VanSlooten 444 Dennie McNabb
400 Danielle VanSlooten 445 Lynn McNabb
401 Angel VanSlooten 446 Andy Lang
402 Scott Mings 447 Matthew Lang
403 Justin Mings 448 Joseph Lang
404 Ernie Clark 449 Garry Mohney
405 J.D. Good 450 Al Brummel
406 Brian Greenlee 451 Brett Brummel
407 Lana Greenlee 452 Ryan Brummel
408 Morgan Greenlee 453 Brian Heiss
409 Mikala Greenlee 454 Bill Young
410 Marlyn Greenlee 455 Kim Best
411 Michal Greenlee 456 Lynda Best
412 Dave Kermeen 457 Tim Kilmartin
413 Gregory Johnston 458 Thomas Verburg
414 Craig Johnston 459 Pat Malloy

415 Wayne Fritz 460 Allen Phipps



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

LISTING OF COMPETIORS
08-02-2009

461 Ed Henson

462 Jim Messmer

463 Burt HillQuist
464 Joseph McAllister
465 Barb McAllister

466 Ben Kerkstra

467 Sue Kerkstra

468 Bob Bagby

469 Dan Plaggemeyer
470 Julie Plaggemeyer

471 Eve Plaggemeyer
472 Matt Plaggemeyer
473 Josch Plaggemeyer
474 Jerry Kool

475 Patricia Kool

476 Danny Mudge
477 Bill Rose

478 Ron Lowell

479 Jeke Boger

480 Chase Overbeck

481 Mark Nienhouse
482 Gary McLeod
483 Philip Herzel
484 Nancy Herzel
485 Eric Hoskinson

486 Robbie Hoskinson
487 Jacob Tillery
488 Tanya Tillery
489 Jacob Tillery Jr.
490 Cheryl Tillery

491 George Roberts
492 Dean Haag

493 Delores Haag
494 Larry Gentry
495 Doug Rose

496 Jennie Rose

497 Aly Rose

498 Mike Verburg

499 Robert Pierce Jr.
500 Robert Pierce Sr.



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

08-02-2009
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS

MATCH - 1 51 25yd Offhand AMS
MATCH - 2 49 50yd OffHand AMS
MATCH - 3 21 100yd OffHand AMS
MATCH - 4 47 25yd OffHand OS
MATCH - 5 43 50yd OffHand OS
MATCH - 6 23 100yd OffHand OS
MATCH - 7 25 25yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 8 24 50yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 9 16 100yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 10 11 25yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 11 10 50yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 12 6 100yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 13 47 25yd Novelty
MATCH - 14 35 50yd Novelty
MATCH - 15 10 50yd Rifled Musket
MATCH - 16 8 100yd Rifled Musket
MATCH - 17 28 25yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 18 26 50yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 20 7 25yd Novice AMS
MATCH - 23 8 25yd Youth X-Stick
MATCH - 24 7 50yd Youth X-Stick
MATCH - 25 7 25yd Junior OffHand
MATCH - 26 7 50yd Junior OffHand
MATCH - 27 16 25yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 28 10 25yd Revolver
MATCH - 29 12 50yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 30 7 50yd Revolver
MATCH - 31 8 25yd Flint Pistol
MATCH - 32 7 50yd Flint Pistol
MATCH - 33 5 25yd Women Pstl/Rev
MATCH - 34 5 50yd Women Pstl/Rev
MATCH - 35 22 50yd X-Stick AMS
MATCH - 36 14 100yd X-Stick AMS
MATCH - 37 18 50yd X-Stick OS
MATCH - 38 13 100yd X-Stick 0S8
MATCH - 39 7 50yd Flint X-Stick
MATCH - 40 6 100yd Flint X-Stick
MATCH - 41 14 50yd Bench AMS
MATCH - 42 15 100yd Bench AMS

MATCH - 43 16 50yd Bench O0S



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

08-02-2009
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS
MATCH - 44 9 100yd Bench OS
MATCH - 47 27 25yd 0ld Timers

747 -- TOTAL TARGETS SHOT



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(1) 25yd Offhand AMS

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

437
396
279
402
404

130
408
394
449
444

252
247
451
385
248

498
406
453
464
403

483
131
435
250
455

420
468
467
442
381

441
458
249
380
121

Bill Rose

J.D. Good
Thelbert Mings
Mark Nienhouse
Marcie Anderson

Russell Anderson
Tim Baughman
Lenny Brummel
Scott Mings
Ernie Clark

Steve Hursey
Morgan Greenlee
Wayne Baughman
Garry Mohney
Dennie McNabb

Reymundo Valle
Andrew A. Driskel
Brett Brummel

Rod Love

Andrew J. Driskel

Mike Verburg
Brian Greenlee
Brian Heiss
Joseph McAllister
Justin Mings

Philip Herzel

Vern Oetman

Jennifer Wainwright-
Don Koopman

Kim Best

Rich Brown
Bob Bagby

Sue Kerkstra
Calvin Meabon
Brad Love

Paul VanderPloeg
Thomas Verburg
Dave Jones
Rebert Hunt
Wilmot Herrick

38
38
38
37
37

37
36
36
36
36

29
29
28
28
28

28
27
27
19
19

19
18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18

18
10
10
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

25yd Offhand AMS

(1)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

SCORE

-X- COUNT

-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

138
386
447
387
280

122

Ben Kerkstra
Al Brummel
Lynda Best
Martin Porter
Andy Lang

Billy Herrick
Ben Love
Matthew Lang
Stephen Berry
Dustin Brummel

Richard Stellard
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[oNeNoNoNe]

O O O oo

[oNeoNoNoNo]



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(2 ) 50yd OffHand AMS

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

481
402
397
247
101

380
498
391
414
408

458
138
444
406
449

280
250
131
468
252

437
441
248
385
451

249
396
438
435
394

457
387
446
279
450

Bill Rose
J.D. Good
Brian Heiss
Steve Hursey
Ernie Clark

Mark Nienhouse
Scott Mings

Tony Baughman
Andrew A. Driskel
Brian Ruggeri

Rebert Hunt
Mike Verburg
Thelbert Mings
Craig Johnston
Morgan Greenlee

Thomas Verburg
Billy Herrick
Dennie McNabb
Brian Greenlee
Garry Mohney

Dustin Brummel
Don Koopman
Vern Oetman
Bob Bagby
Reymundo Valle

Russell Anderson
Paul VanderPloeg
Andrew J. Driskel
Rod Love

Brett Brummel

Dave Jones

Tim Baughman

Marcie Anderson
Jennifer Wainwright-
Wayne Baughman

Tim Kilmartin
Stephen Berry
Andy Lang
Lenny Brummel
Al Brummel

45
44
44
43
43

43
43
43
36
36

36
36
36
35
35

35
35
34
34
28

28
27
27
27
26

26
26
25
24
23

18
18
18
17
17

[oNeoNeoNeoNe) R OOk O O O O oo O O O oo [oNeoNeoNeoNe) eon—NoNoNe] _ O oK

O O O oo



-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(2 ) 50yd OffHand AMS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
464 Joseph McAllister 17 0
483 Philip Herzel 16 0
455 Kim Best 16 0
454 Bill Young 10 1
122 Richard Stellard 9 0
442 Calvin Meabon 9 0
381 Brad Love 9 0
466 Ben Kerkstra 8 0
403 Justin Mings 0 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(3)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

100yd OffHand AMS

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

442
391
405
458
408

438
437
456
441
131

247
248
466
249
394

449

Kim Best

Ernie Clark
Mark Nienhouse
Bill Rose
Dennie McNabb

Calvin Meabon
Thelbert Mings
J.D. Good
Thomas Verburg
Morgan Greenlee

Marcie Anderson

Russell Anderson
Lynda Best

Paul VanderPloeg
Vern Oetman

Andrew A. Driskel
Andrew J. Driskel
Ben Kerkstra

Dave Jones

Wayne Baughman

Garry Mohney

33
33
31
30
29

28
27
26
26
23

22
18
17
12
11

10
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

25yd OffHand OS

(4

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

437
453
420
477

394
391
442
466
247

405
455
131
279
451

402
101
481
458
252

398
121
381
251
416

441
468
248
414
385

467
464
498
387
438

Tim Baughman
Ernie Clark
Dennie McNabb
Garry Mohney
Wayne Fritz
Morgan Greenlee

Russell Anderson
Brian Heiss

Rich Brown

Bill Rose

Wayne Baughman
Thelbert Mings
Calvin Meabon

Ben Kerkstra
Andrew A. Driskel

J.D. Good
Kim Best

Vern Oetman
Lenny Brummel
Brett Brummel

Scott Mings
Brian Ruggeri
Mark Nienhouse
Thomas Verburg
Reymundo Valle

Paul VanSlooten
Wilmot Herrick
Brad Love
Martin Porter
Roger Pierce

Paul VanderPloeg
Bob Bagby

Andrew J. Driskel
Craig Johnston
Rod Love

Sue Kerkstra
Joseph McAllister
Mike Verburg
Stephen Berry
Marcie Anderson

36
29
29
29

29
29
28
28
28

27
27
20
19
19

19
19
19
19
19

19
18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18

18
18
10
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-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(4 ) 25yd OffHand OS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
462 Jim Messmer 9 0
483 Philip Herzel 9 0
280 Dustin Brummel 9 0
450 Al Brummel 9 0
443 Toni Meabon 0 0
380 Rebert Hunt 0 0
386 Ben Love 0 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

50yd OffHand OS

(5

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

247
252
481
444
248

396
414
449
394
462

443
381
437
466
464

453
458
380
131
383

416
279
446
101
454

451
280
467
408
498

441
457
438
139
385

Ernie Clark
Thelbert Mings
Scott Mings
Steve Hursey
J.D. Good

Andrew A. Driskel
Reymundo Valle
Mark Nienhouse
Dennie McNabb
Andrew J. Driskel

Tim Baughman
Craig Johnston
Garry Mohney
Wayne Baughman
Jim Messmer

Toni Meabon

Brad Love

Russell Anderson
Ben Kerkstra
Joseph McAllister

Brian Heiss
Thomas Verburg
Rebert Hunt
Vern Oetman
Karen Barnum

Roger Pierce
Lenny Brummel
Andy Lang
Brian Ruggeri
Bill Young

Brett Brummel
Dustin Brummel
Sue Kerkstra
Morgan Greenlee
Mike Verburg

Paul VanderPloeg
Tim Kilmartin
Marcie Anderson
Ann Lamar

Rod Love

43
43
43
43
36

36
35
35
34
34

34
33
29
28
28

28
27
27
27
27

26
25
24
19
18

18
18
17
17
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-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

( 5) 50yd OffHand OS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
387 Stephen Berry 8 0
483 Philip Herzel 0 0

122 Richard Stellard 0 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(6)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

100yd OffHand OS

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

392
405
444
383
382

441
438
248
442
466

416
458
394
131
387

498
454
483

Andrew A. Driskel
Lynda Best

Mark Nienhouse
Thelbert Mings
Russell Anderson

Jerry Tessman
J.D. Good
Dennie McNabb
Karen Barnum
Bill Barnum

Paul VanderPloeg
Marcie Anderson
Andrew J. Driskel
Calvin Meabon

Ben Kerkstra

Roger Pierce
Thomas Verburg
Wayne Baughman
Vern Oetman
Stephen Berry

Mike Verburg
Bill Young
Philip Herzel

36
35
31
29
28

28
28
28
28
27

26
26
26
25
23

22
16
13
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

25yd Flint OffHand

C7)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

404
405
391
437
247

415
444
416
455
381

396
420
394
458
101

398
422
481
385
387

Morgan Greenlee
Scott Mings
Gregory Johnston
Marcie Anderson
Mike Root

Ernie Clark

J.D. Good
Thelbert Mings
Russell Anderson

Andrew A. Driskel

Wayne Fritz
Dennie McNabb
Roger Pierce
Kim Best

Brad Love

Tim Baughman
Rich Brown
Wayne Baughman
Thomas Verburg
Brian Ruggeri

Paul VanSlooten
Jon Stamp

Mark Nienhouse
Rod Love
Stephen Berry

45
43
43
43
43

41
41
41
40
39

39
36
36
34
33

33
24
24
23
10
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

50yd Flint OffHand

(8)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

141
455
391
413
437

444
416
101
408
382

422
458
394
396
438

481
385
381
457

Andrew A. Driskel

Andy Lang
Ernie Clark
Scott Mings
Calvin Meabon

Mike Root

Kim Best
Thelbert Mings
Gregory Johnston
Russell Anderson

Dennie McNabb
Roger Pierce
Brian Ruggeri
Morgan Greenlee
Bill Barnum

Jon Stamp
Thomas Verburg
Wayne Baughman
Tim Baughman
Marcie Anderson

Mark Nienhouse
Rod Love
Brad Love
Tim Kilmartin

41
41
37
36
36

35
34
28
26
26

26
26
26
25
24

19
17
16
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

100yd Flint OffHand

(9)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

458
141
383
405
444

404
394
442
438
422

481

Kim Best

Roger Pierce
Thelbert Mings
Bill Barnum

Andrew A. Driskel

Thomas Verburg
Mike Root
Karen Barnum
J.D. Good
Dennie McNabb

Ernie Clark
Wayne Baughman
Calvin Meabon
Marcie Anderson
Jon Stamp

Mark Nienhouse

36
36
29
29
28

27
22
17
17
15

10
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(10 ) 25yd Women OffHand
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 456 Lynda Best 42 0
2nd 383 Karen Barnum 42 0
3rd 467 Sue Kerkstra 41 1
435 Jennifer Wainwright- 41 0
438 Marcie Anderson 38 0
490 Cheryl Tillery 38 0
443 Toni Meabon 37 0
417 Leanne Pierce 31 0
465 Barb McAllister 21 0
139 Ann Lamar 21 0

395 Patti Baughman 17 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(11 ) 50yd Women OffHand

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

395
417
490
467
139

Marcie Anderson
Karen Barnum

Toni Meabon

Jennifer Wainwright-
Lynda Best

Patti Baughman
Leanne Pierce
Cheryl Tillery
Sue Kerkstra
Ann Lamar

33
29
20
18
16
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(12 ) 100yd Women OffHand

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 395 Patti Baughman 39 0
2nd 438 Marcie Anderson 37 0
3rd 383 Karen Barnum 31 0
456 Lynda Best 29 0
417 Leanne Pierce 24 0

443 Toni Meabon 23 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(13

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

25yd Novelty

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

444
458
449
437
404

441
438
248
250
247

406
467
455
446
101

481
408
468
394
279

405
464
456
252
462

380
414
450
131
280

398
396
466
139
454

Bill Rose
Brian Heiss
Scott Mings
Thelbert Mings
Brad Love

Dennie McNabb
Thomas Verburg
Garry Mohney
Russell Anderson
Ernie Clark

Paul VanderPloeg
Marcie Anderson
Andrew J. Driskel
Don Koopman
Andrew A. Driskel

Brian Greenlee
Sue Kerkstra
Kim Best

Andy Lang
Brian Ruggeri

Mark Nienhouse
Morgan Greenlee
Bob Bagby
Wayne Baughman
Lenny Brummel

J.D. Good

Joseph McAllister
Lynda Best
Reymundo Valle
Jim Messmer

Rebert Hunt
Craig Johnston
Al Brummel
Vern Oetman
Dustin Brummel

Paul VanSlooten
Tim Baughman
Ben Kerkstra
Ann Lamar

Bill Young

37
37
36
36
36

29
29
28
28
28

28
27
27
27
27

27
27
27
19
19

19
18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18

10
10
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-- PAGE 2 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

( 13 ) 25yd Novelty
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
251 Martin Porter 9 0
435 Jennifer Wainwright- 9 0
451 Brett Brummel 9 0
483 Philip Herzel 9 0
417 Leanne Pierce 9 0
395 Patti Baughman 0 0
447 Matthew Lang 0 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(14

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

50yd Novelty

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

444
394
380
247
481

458
462
437
250
454

391
248
441
385
451

455
449
467
450
438

251
395
453
381
138

446
398
279
417
483

Steve Hursey
Bill Rose
Ernie Clark
J.D. Good
Vern Oetman

Dennie McNabb
Wayne Baughman
Rebert Hunt
Andrew A. Driskel
Mark Nienhouse

Thomas Verburg
Jim Messmer
Russell Anderson
Don Koopman

Bill Young

Thelbert Mings
Andrew J. Driskel
Paul VanderPloeg
Rod Love

Brett Brummel

Kim Best

Garry Mohney
Sue Kerkstra

Al Brummel
Marcie Anderson

Martin Porter
Patti Baughman
Brian Heiss
Brad Love
Billy Herrick

Andy Lang

Paul VanSlooten
Lenny Brummel
Leanne Pierce
Philip Herzel

26
26
26
25
24

19
19
18
18
17

17
17
16
16
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

50yd Rifled Musket

(15)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

131
408
403
396
412

Scott Mings
Thelbert Mings
Wayne Baughman
Brian Greenlee
Rich Brown

Vern Oetman
Morgan Greenlee
Justin Mings
Tim Baughman
Dave Kermeen

40
39
38
36
24

PO oR R
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

100yd Rifled Musket

(16 )

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

408
420
403

Wayne Baughman
Scott Mings

Thelbert Mings
Tony Baughman
Brian Greenlee

Morgan Greenlee
Rich Brown
Justin Mings

38
33
16
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(17 25yd Trade Gun

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

397
461
437
402
413

464
414
465
415
403

412
442
422
478
381

420
438
380
463
418

482
446
136

Karen Barnum
Bill Barnum
Morgan Greenlee
Kim Best
Thelbert Mings

Tony Baughman

Ed Henson
Russell Anderson
Scott Mings
Gregory Johnston

Joseph McAllister

Craig Johnston
Barb McAllister
Wayne Fritz
Justin Mings

Dave Kermeen
Calvin Meabon
Jon Stamp
Ron Lowell
Brad Love

Rich Brown
Marcie Anderson
Rebert Hunt
Burt HillQuist
Peter Fritz

Gary McLeod
Andy Lang
John Rice

46
45
44
44
42

42
41
41
41
41

41
40
40
39
39

39
39
37
34
33

31
31
22
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(18

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

50yd Trade Gun

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

414
381
437
422
461

397
383
464
403
442

408
420
415
438
465

463
478
418
380
136

412

Thelbert Mings
Kim Best

Bill Barnum
Scott Mings
Gregory Johnston

Craig Johnston
Brad Love
Russell Anderson
Jon Stamp

Ed Henson

Tony Baughman
Karen Barnum
Joseph McAllister
Justin Mings
Calvin Meabon

Morgan Greenlee
Rich Brown
Wayne Fritz
Marcie Anderson
Barb McAllister

Burt HillQuist
Ron Lowell
Peter Fritz
Rebert Hunt
John Rice

Dave Kermeen

44
43
43
43
43

42
41
41
40
40

39
39
38
37
37

33
32
31
21
20
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(20 ) 25yd Novice AMS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1lst 249 Dave Jones 29 0
2nd 465 Barb McAllister 29 0
3rd 138 Billy Herrick 18 0
121 Wilmot Herrick 9 0
479 Jeke Boger 0 0
480 Chase Overbeck 0 0
483 Philip Herzel 0 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

25yd Youth X-Stick

(23)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

108
401
427

Grant Bosch

Ryan Brummel
Luke Bosch

Ben Love

Robbie Hoskinson

Jonathan Dykstra
Angel VanSlooten
Alison Hakken

36
36
24
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

( 24 ) 50yd Youth X-Stick
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 112 Luke Bosch 477 0
2nd 113 Grant Bosch 44 0
3rd 486 Robbie Hoskinson 35 0
452 Ryan Brummel 31 0
427 Alison Hakken 30 0
386 Ben Love 25 0

o

108 Jonathan Dykstra 21



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

( 25 ) 25yd Junior OffHand
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 408 Morgan Greenlee 50 3
2nd 403 Justin Mings 47 0
3rd 479 Jeke Boger 45 0
280 Dustin Brummel 35 1

480 Chase Overbeck 33 0

447 Matthew Lang 27 0

o

107 Kelly Dykstra 17



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(26 ) 50yd Junior OffHand
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 408 Morgan Greenlee 43 0
2nd 280 Dustin Brummel 38 0
3rd 386 Ben Love 30 1
403 Justin Mings 29 0

480 Chase Overbeck 29 0

479 Jeke Boger 22 0

o

107 Kelly Dykstra 12



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

25yd Pistol/Revolver

(27)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

481
136
412
442
101

438
482
250
466
443

468

Scott Mings

Kim Best

Paul Gittinger
Russell Anderson
Thelbert Mings

Mark Nienhouse
John Rice

Dave Kermeen
Calvin Meabon
Brian Ruggeri

Marcie Anderson
Gary McLeod
Don Koopman
Ben Kerkstra
Toni Meabon

Bob Bagby

89
89
89
85
81

79
76
72
67
66

53
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(28 ) 25yd Revolver
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1lst 455 Kim Best 96 2
2nd 419 Paul Gittinger 94 3
3rd 402 Scott Mings 93 1
437 Russell Anderson 90 1
391 Thelbert Mings 89 1
412 Dave Kermeen 87 0
101 Brian Ruggeri 82 1
136 John Rice 76 1
250 Don Koopman 69 0
466 Ben Kerkstra 66 1



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

50yd Pistol/Revolver

(29)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

136
101
437
481
438

466
482

Thelbert Mings
Paul Gittinger
Kim Best

Dave Kermeen
Scott Mings

John Rice

Brian Ruggeri
Russell Anderson
Mark Nienhouse
Marcie Anderson

Ben Kerkstra
Gary McLeod

73
73
67
62
53

43
34
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

( 30 ) 50yd Revolver
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 412 Dave Kermeen 81 1
2nd 455 Kim Best 81 0
3rd 419 Paul Gittinger 80 0
437 Russell Anderson 79 0
391 Thelbert Mings 73 0
101 Brian Ruggeri 68 0
136 John Rice 57 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(31 ) 25yd Flint Pistol
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 391 Thelbert Mings 97 5
2nd 437 Russell Anderson 94 2
3rd 455 Kim Best 94 2
402 Scott Mings 92 1
419 Paul Gittinger 89 0
412 Dave Kermeen 82 1
101 Brian Ruggeri 78 0

136 John Rice 75 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

( 32 ) 50yd Flint Pistol
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1lst 455 Kim Best 79 0
2nd 412 Dave Kermeen 75 1
3rd 419 Paul Gittinger 75 0
437 Russell Anderson 73 0
391 Thelbert Mings 72 0
101 Brian Ruggeri 32 0
136 John Rice 24 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

( 33 ) 25yd Women Pstl/Rev
COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
Marcie Anderson 75 0
Patti Baughman 63 0
Toni Meabon 6l 0
Barb McAllister 58 0
Lynda Best 55 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

( 34 ) 50yd Women Pstl/Rev
COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
Lynda Best 64 0
Marcie Anderson 63 0
Toni Meabon 56 0
Patti Baughman 47 0
Barb McAllister 33 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

(35)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

50yd X-Stick AMS

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

405
450
279
248
280

453
451
391
247
381

468
252
378
408
392

101
387

Tony Baughman
Wayne Baughman
Ernie Clark
Russell Anderson
Ben Kerkstra

J.D. Good

Al Brummel

Lenny Brummel
Andrew J. Driskel
Dustin Brummel

Brian Heiss

Brett Brummel
Thelbert Mings
Andrew A. Driskel
Brad Love

Bob Bagby
Reymundo Valle
Don Hammond
Morgan Greenlee
Jerry Tessman

Brian Ruggeri
Stephen Berry

48
48
47
46
46

45
45
44
44
43

43
43
43
42
41

34
26
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

100yd X-Stick AMS

(36)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

405
466
252
394
279

450
391
101
451

Ernie Clark
Brian Heiss
Russell Anderson
Andrew A. Driskel
Andrew J. Driskel

J.D. Good

Ben Kerkstra
Reymundo Valle
Wayne Baughman
Lenny Brummel

Al Brummel

Thelbert Mings
Brian Ruggeri
Brett Brummel

37
36
36
36
35

30
29
28
26
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

50yd X-Stick OS

( 37

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

437
468
391
466
279

451
378
405
247
387

453
381
252

Al Brummel

Wayne Baughman
Andrew J. Driskel
Tony Baughman
Jerry Tessman

Russell Anderson
Bob Bagby
Thelbert Mings
Ben Kerkstra
Lenny Brummel

Brett Brummel

Don Hammond

J.D. Good

Andrew A. Driskel
Stephen Berry

Brian Heiss
Brad Love
Reymundo Valle

47
46
46
46
46

45
44
44
43
43

41
39
39
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

100yd X-Stick O0S

(38)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

247
252
391
394
101

466
450
280

Russell Anderson
Andrew J. Driskel
J.D. Good

Tony Baughman
Jerry Tessman

Andrew A. Driskel
Reymundo Valle
Thelbert Mings
Wayne Baughman
Brian Ruggeri

Ben Kerkstra
Al Brummel
Dustin Brummel

40
40
36
33
24

21
20
19
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

( 39 ) 50yd Flint X-Stick
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 458 Thomas Verburg 46 1
2nd 397 Tony Baughman 46 0
3rd 247 Andrew A. Driskel 45 0
391 Thelbert Mings 43 0
466 Ben Kerkstra 41 0
394 Wayne Baughman 40 0
450 Al Brummel 16 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

( 40 ) 100yd Flint X-Stick

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1lst 247 Andrew A. Driskel 45 0
2nd 394 Wayne Baughman 39 0
3rd 466 Ben Kerkstra 37 0
397 Tony Baughman 34 0
391 Thelbert Mings 33 0

458 Thomas Verburg 28 0



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

50yd Bench AMS

(41

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

397
248
451
450
280

405
391
279
408

Steve Hursey
Wayne Baughman
Brian Heiss
Russell Anderson
Jerry Tessman

Tony Baughman
Andrew J. Driskel
Brett Brummel

Al Brummel

Dustin Brummel

J.D. Good
Thelbert Mings
Lenny Brummel
Morgan Greenlee

43
42
42
42
42

41
41
40
34
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

100yd Bench AMS

(42

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

437
280
279
394
451

450
248
408
405
247

Steve Hursey
Tony Baughman
Brian Heiss
Thelbert Mings
Jerry Tessman

Russell Anderson
Dustin Brummel
Lenny Brummel
Wayne Baughman
Brett Brummel

Al Brummel

Andrew J. Driskel
Morgan Greenlee
J.D. Good

Andrew A. Driskel

41
39
36
36
35

32
32
32
30
26

[oNeoNoNoNo] O O o oN

[oNeoNeoNeoNe)



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

( 43

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

50yd Bench OS

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

451
394
408
453
280

391
392
248
279
450

385

Steve Hursey
Russell Anderson
J.D. Good

Andrew A. Driskel
Tony Baughman

Brett Brummel
Wayne Baughman
Morgan Greenlee
Brian Heiss
Dustin Brummel

Thelbert Mings
Jerry Tessman
Andrew J. Driskel
Lenny Brummel

Al Brummel

Rod Love

40
40
38
38
37

35
34
34
33
30

29

[oNeoNoNoNo] [N ool V]

[oNeoNeoNeoNe)



GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

100yd Bench OS

( 44

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

437
391
248
280

Steve Hursey
Tony Baughman
Wayne Baughman
Jerry Tessman
J.D. Good

Russell Anderson
Thelbert Mings
Andrew J. Driskel
Dustin Brummel

39
37
33
23
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GVCB Frontier Shoot 2009

25yd 0ld Timers

(47

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-02-2009
TIME - FINAL

247
130
444
413
441

468
498
465
415
380

250
420
414
249
464

482
450
443
460
483

252
422

Russell Anderson
Ernie Clark
Wayne Baughman
Thelbert Mings
J.D. Good

Andrew A. Driskel
Steve Hursey
Dennie McNabb
Gregory Johnston
Paul VanderPloeg

Bob Bagby

Mike Verburg
Barb McAllister
Wayne Fritz
Rebert Hunt

Don Koopman

Rich Brown

Craig Johnston
Dave Jones

Joseph McAllister

Gary McLeod
Al Brummel
Toni Meabon
Allen Phipps
Philip Herzel

Reymundo Valle
Jon Stamp

44
44
44
43
43

43
42
41
40
40

40
38
37
37
37

36
34
34
33
30

28
27
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